EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
TDA2030A                                                            LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 14
Copyright © 2007 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd                                        QW-R107-005,C
18W HI-FI  AUDIO AMPLIFIER
AND 35W DRIVER

conventional thermal shut-down system is also included.
*Pb-free plating product number: TDA2030AL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Normal Lead Free Plating
Package Packing
TDA2030A-TA5-T TDA2030AL-TA5-T TO-220-5 Tube
TDA2030A-TB5-T TDA2030AL-TB5-T TO-220B Tube
TDA2030AL-TA5-T
(1)Packing Type
(2)Package Type
(3)Lead Plating
(1) T: Tube
(2) TA5: TO-220-5, TB5: TO-220B
(3) L: Lead Free Plating, Blank: Pb/Sn
 PIN CONFIGURATION
PIN NO. PIN NAME
1 Non inverting input
2 Inverting input
3 -VS
4 Output
5 +VS
TDA2030A                                                            LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD                2 of 14
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                           QW-R107-005,C
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25°C)
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT